Transport within the Transport and infrastructure cluster.

MOG changes have not materially impacted either the Trust or Greater Sydney Parklands business as usual
operations in FY2022.

30 Events Occurring After Reporting Date

The Trust has not identified any significant event after reporting date that is required to be included in the
Financial Statements.

Western Sydney Parklands Trust  ANNUAL REPORT 2021–22 64

Western Sydney Parklands Trust
Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 J u n e  2022

Page | 52

31 Correction Of Prior Period Errors
A number of finance leases where the Trust is a Lessor were incorrectly recognised in prior periods. The errors
related to lease recognition date, opening fair values, minimum lease payments and improvements to land
affecting the fair value disclosed. The Trust has corrected these errors by restating each of the affected financial
statement line items for prior periods. The tables below summarise the impacts on the Trusts financial statements.

Statement of Financial Position
 Impact of correction of error

As previously

reported Adjustments As restated
1 July 2020 $’000 $’000 $’000

Lease receivables 84,421 1,362 85,783
Total Assets 1,071,077 1,362 1,072,439

Net Assets 1,049,533 1,362 1,050,895

Accumulated funds 673,376 1,362 674,738
Total Equity 1,049,533 1,362 1,050,895

As previously

reported Adjustments As restated
30 June 2021 $’000 $’000 $’000

Lease receivables 139,693 22,602 162,295
Property plant and Equipment 1,131,643 (4,773) 1,126,870
Total Assets 1,325,883 17,829 1,343,712

Net Assets 1,285,669 17,829 1,303,498

Accumulated funds  755,932 17,829 773,761
Total Equity 1,285,669 17,829 1,303,498

Statement of Comprehensive Income
 Impact of correction of error

As previously

reported Adjustments As restated
For the year ended 30 June 2021 $’000 $’000 $’000

Investment revenue 14,500 7,965 22,465
Gain on finance lease 5,044 10,273 15,317
Others  13,584 (1,771) 11,813
Net Result  33,128   16,467 49,595

Total Comprehensive Income  186,708 16,467 203,175

There is no impact on total operating, investing or financing of cash flows for the years ended 30 June 2022 and
2021.

Western Sydney Parklands Trust  ANNUAL REPORT 2021–22 65

END OF AUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Western Sydney Parklands Trust  ANNUAL REPORT 2021–22 66

Appendices
Under the Government Sector Employment Act 2013, we report employees of the Trust as employees
of a Division of the Government Service.
From 1 July 2019, the Department of Planning and Environment provided these services and under
Administrative Arrangements (Administrative Changes - Public Service Agencies) Order 2019, the